Terms and conditions for ordering a Jumping subscription and start license



- When ordering a Jumping subscription, you agree to issue a direct debit authorization. The KNHS
 will send a (digital) request for this. The direct debit applies to all KNHS invoices. The Jumping
 subscription will be terminated if the request to issue the mandate for direct debit is not complied
 with.
- A start license Jumping subscription will be renewed on the 1st of the month, unless it is cancelled through Mijn KNHS. A confirmation of each cancellation in Mijn KNHS will be sent by e-mail. If the license is not cancelled before the 1st of the month, the costs for the next month will be charged.
- The start license is combination bound and only allows to participate in showjumping competitions.
- For every combination that is applied for through Mijn KNHS, the first month will be paid immediately through Mijn KNHS. After that the costs of the Jumping subscription will be invoiced monthly and as soon as the direct debit has been arranged, collected by direct debit.
- The start license holder is responsible for the correctness of the data on the digital start pass.